ROOM AIR CONDITIONER ）
Installation Manual
ComfortStar
®
FPA于18CD(I) (22J)
FPA3-24CD(I) (22K)
FPA3-36DU(I) (22L)
FPA3-48DU(I) (22N)

• Do not use means to accelerate the defrosting process or to clean, other than
those recommended by the manufacturer.
• The appliance shall be stored in a room without continuously operating ignition
sources (for example: open flames, an operating gas appliance or an operating
electric heater).
• Do not pierce or burn.
• Be aware that refrigerants may not contain an odour.
For R454B refrigerant charge amount and minimum room area:
The machine you purchased may be one of the types in the table below. The indoor
and outdoor units are designed to be used together. Please check the machine you
purchased. The height of the room cannot be less than 7.3ft/2.2m, and the minimum
room area of operating or storage should be as specified in the following table:
03
Model Indoor unit Outdoor unit
CH F3-18CD(O)
18K FPA3-18CD(I)
CPP3-18CD(O)
CHF3-24CD(O)
24K FPA3-24CD(I)
CPP3-24CD(O)
CHF3-36DUCO)
36K FPA3-36DU(I)
CH F3-36DU(O)
CH F3-48DU(O)
48K FPA3-48DU(I)
CHF3-48DUCO)
CH F3-60DU(O)
60K FPA3-60DU(I)
CHF3-60DU(O)
NOTE: This air conditioner can be installed on the wall or suspended
from the ceiling.
Amin hinst[ft/m]